

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	NOVEMBER 2020	NOVEMBER 2019	2020-2021	2019-2020
Retailing	99,751,448	120,333,664	485,866,686	622,501,931
Services	47,052,857	54,656,681	240,894,537	290,474,751
Contracting	32,855,426	33,192,411	171,222,524	162,524,907
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	592,917	1,561,045	2,349,938	8,537,497
Interest & All Others	5,685,735	10,774,267	27,251,532	58,219,267
Commissions	3,398,455	4,052,711	17,443,910	22,922,183
Hotel Rentals	2,398,267	16,501,646	10,627,241	101,133,706
All Other Rentals	19,310,853	23,612,056	119,900,719	148,954,522
Use (4%)	3,037,750	3,444,792	13,047,268	17,584,002
SUB-TOTAL	214,083,708	268,129,273	1,088,604,355	1,432,852,766
Insurance Solicitors	53,302	64,041	382,173	438,125
Producing	108,453	72,413	548,924	577,177
Manufacturing	216,588	245,116	1,278,829	1,261,758
Wholesaling	6,684,003	7,833,916	32,028,509	38,747,981
Services (Wholesale)	222,676	380,724	1,701,329	2,168,541
Use (1/2%)	2,314,550	3,190,862	11,397,431	15,007,641
SUB-TOTAL	9,599,572	11,787,072	47,337,195	58,201,223
ALLOCATED COLLECTIONS	223,683,280	279,916,345	1,135,941,550	1,491,053,989
UNALLOCATED NET COLLECTIONS	5,307,809	1,511,743	12,738,457	11,914,364
GRAND TOTAL	228,991,089	281,428,088	1,148,680,007	1,502,968,353

GENERAL EXCISE AND USE TAX BASE - NOVEMBER 2020

	ALL DISTRICTS		CUMULATIVE TOTALS	
	NOVEMBER 2020	NOVEMBER 2019	2020-2021	2019-2020
Retailing	2,493,786,200	3,008,341,600	12,146,667,150	15,562,548,275
Services	1,176,321,425	1,366,417,025	6,022,363,425	7,261,868,775
Contracting	821,385,650	829,810,275	4,280,563,100	4,063,122,675
Theater, Amuse., Radio, etc.	14,822,925	39,026,125	58,748,450	213,437,425
Interest & All Others	142,143,375	269,356,675	681,288,300	1,455,481,675
Commissions	84,961,375	101,317,775	436,097,750	573,054,575
Hotel Rentals	59,956,675	412,541,150	265,681,025	2,528,342,650
All Other Rentals	482,771,325	590,301,400	2,997,517,975	3,723,863,050
Use (4%)	75,943,750	86,119,800	326,181,700	439,600,050
SUB-TOTAL	5,352,092,700	6,703,231,825	27,215,108,875	35,821,319,150
Insurance Solicitors	35,534,667	42,694,000	254,782,000	292,083,333
Producing	21,690,600	14,482,600	109,784,800	115,435,400
Manufacturing	43,317,600	49,023,200	255,765,800	252,351,600
Wholesaling	1,336,800,600	1,566,783,200	6,405,701,800	7,749,596,200
Services (Wholesale)	44,535,200	76,144,800	340,265,800	433,708,200
Use (1/2%)	462,910,000	638,172,400	2,279,486,200	3,001,528,200
SUB-TOTAL	1,944,788,667	2,387,300,200	9,645,786,400	11,844,702,933
GRAND TOTAL	7,296,881,367	9,090,532,025	36,860,895,275	47,666,022,083

NOTES:

1. This report is on cash basis accounting and may be distorted on a monthly basis, primarily due to cutoffs and out-of-period adjustments.
2. This report reflects the tax bases for only allocated collections. The base for the unallocated net collections cannot be determined due to differing tax rates which may be applicable.